
 GRANT APPLICATION SUMMARY SHEET 

 Grant Name: Major Cultural Institution 23 
 Department: ARTS COMMISSION 
 Grantor: National Endowment for the Arts 
 Pass-Through Grantor  
 (If applicable): TENN. ARTS COMMISSION 
 Total Applied For: $150,000.00 
 Metro Cash Match: $150,000.00 
 Department Contact: Caroline Vincent 
 860-2377 
 Status: CONTINUATION 
 Program Description: 
 General Operating Support for Metro Arts. NOT to be re-granted. The In-Kind amount listed  
 in the application is generated from the average volunteer hourly rate of $28.54 per. Based  
 on our projected FY23 board and committees’ meetings the total volunteer time should be  
 around $11,0735. We do not expect any donated cash or goods. 

 Plan for continuation of services upon grant expiration: 
 This grant allows us to cover program and direct expenses related to art programs, research 
  and community engagement not covered in our Metro Operating Budget.  
  

 APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY  APPROVED AS TO FORM AND  
 OF FUNDS: LEGALITY: 

 ___________________________________ ___________________________________ 
 Director of Finance                 Date Metropolitan Attorney             Date 

  

 APPROVED AS TO RISK AND  
 INSURANCE: 

 ____________________________________  ____________________________________ 
 Director of Risk Management        Date  Metropolitan Mayor     Date    
 Services                         (This application is contingent upon the application being approved by the Metro Council. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 5375 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8BEFF6F9-C512-4FF2-AC21-7DACE394A18A



 Pre-Application Application Award Acceptance Contract Amendment
Dept. No. Phone Fax

041 860-2377 862-6731

Other:
07/01/22 01/10/22
06/15/23 01/10/22

45.025

100.0%  Other:

 Fund 10101  Business Unit

 *Indirect Costs allowed? % Allow. $0.00 in budget

Budget 
Year

Metro 
Fiscal 
Year

Federal 
Grantor State Grantor Local Match 

Cash
Local Match 

In-Kind
Total Grant Each 

Year

Ind. Cost 
Neg. from 
Grantor

Yr 1 FY23 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $110,735.00 $410,735.00 $0.00
Yr 2 FY__
Yr 3 FY__
Yr 4 FY__
Yr 5 FY__

$0.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $110,735.00 $410,735.00 $0.00

Contract#:

Contact: trinity.weathersby@nashville.gov

Rev. 04/23/09

5375

Tot. Awarded:
Total

(or) Date Denied:
Date Awarded:

$41,160.00$0.00

Reason:

 Is not budgeted?

 Number of FTEs the grant will fund: 0.00

Grant Budget

ART Basic Grants 

 Project Description: Applic. Submitted Electronically?

$150,000.00

 Proposed Source of Match:

 CFDA #
 Metro In-Kind Match:

$150,000.00 Total Award: Award Type:
Pass-Thru:

 Grant Period From: (applications only) Anticipated Application Date:

Caroline Vincent

 Grantor:

Grants Tracking Form

Major Cultural Institution 23 Grant Name:

Department

Part One

Contact

Outside Consultant Project:

General Operating Support for Metro Arts. NOT to be re-granted. The In-Kind amount listed in the application is generated from the average volunteer hourly rate of 
$28.54 per. Based on our projected FY23 board and committees' meetings the total volunteer time should be around $11,0735. We do not expect any donated cash 
or goods.

 Metro Cash Match:

 Is Council approval required?
 Metro Category:

If yes, list below. Funding Type:
(applications only) Application Deadline:

 Multi-Department Grant
 Grant Period To:

 Is already in department budget?

 Plan for continuation of service after expiration of grant/Budgetary Impact:

 For this Metro FY, how much of the required local Metro cash match:

This grant allows us to cover program and direct expenses related to art programs, research and community engagement not covered in our Metro Operating 
Budget. 

 How is Match Determined?

41105000

 Status:
$0.00

 Fixed Amount of $ % of Grantor

 Explanation for "Other" means of determining match:

(Indicate Match Amount & Source for Remaining Grant Years in Budget Below)

Indirect 
Cost to 
Metro

yes

10101, 411050000

$41,160.00

Other Grantor

$41,160.00

Match Source 
(Fund, BU)

 Draw down allowable?
 Metro or Community-based Partners:

Indirect Cost of Grant to Metro:

Part Two

Ind. Cost Requested from Grantor:
13.72%

*(If "No", please attach documentation from the  grantor that indirect costs are not allowable.  See Instructions)

vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov

Reason:(or) Date Withdrawn:

 Other:
 Actual number of positions added:

0.0%

 Departmental Indirect Cost Rate

d P

Yes No

Pre-Application Application Award Acceptance Contract Amendment

*Indirect Costs allowed? % Allow. 0.0%Yes No

GCP RECEIVED 12/8/21 GCP APPROVED 12/9/21

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8BEFF6F9-C512-4FF2-AC21-7DACE394A18A



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8BEFF6F9-C512-4FF2-AC21-7DACE394A18A



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8BEFF6F9-C512-4FF2-AC21-7DACE394A18A



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8BEFF6F9-C512-4FF2-AC21-7DACE394A18A



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8BEFF6F9-C512-4FF2-AC21-7DACE394A18A



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8BEFF6F9-C512-4FF2-AC21-7DACE394A18A



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8BEFF6F9-C512-4FF2-AC21-7DACE394A18A



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8BEFF6F9-C512-4FF2-AC21-7DACE394A18A



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8BEFF6F9-C512-4FF2-AC21-7DACE394A18A



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8BEFF6F9-C512-4FF2-AC21-7DACE394A18A



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8BEFF6F9-C512-4FF2-AC21-7DACE394A18A



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8BEFF6F9-C512-4FF2-AC21-7DACE394A18A



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8BEFF6F9-C512-4FF2-AC21-7DACE394A18A



APPLICATION FOR FY23 TN ARTS COMMISSION MCI GRANT

METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY 

_______________________________  _______________________ 
Director       Date 
Department of Arts Commission 

__________________
Director

12/9/2021

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8BEFF6F9-C512-4FF2-AC21-7DACE394A18A




